
Tracking Number: 19080085 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 
Grader Blades 
Bid No. 17-212 

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 
Renewal with Price Increase 

Midwest Service and Sales Co. 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Midwest Service and Sales Co., 602 Road 5, 
Schuyler, NE 68661 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln and Lancaster County (hereinafter “Owners”), 
for the purpose of amending the Contract dated October 4, 2017, executed under City Executive Order No. 91146, 
and County Contract C-17-0768, dated September 26, 2017 for Annual Supply - Grader Blades, Bid No. 17-212, 
which is made a part of this amendment by this reference.  

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is October 4, 2017 through October 3, 2018, with the option to 
renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent of both parties; and 

WHEREAS, the contract was amended by Executive Order No. 92341 executed by the City on October 2, 
2018 and County Contract C-18-0564 executed by the County Board on September 18, 2018 to renew the contract 
for an additional one (1) year term from October 4, 2018 through October 3, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning October 4, 
2019 through October 3, 2020; and  

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase, per Attachment A; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln, Transportation and Utilities Department - Streets for the 
term of this renewal shall not exceed $43,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County Engineering for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$50,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City 
Executive Order No. 91146 and County Contract C-17-0768, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the 
parties agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning October 4, 2019
through October 3, 2020.

2) The parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase, per Attachment A.
3) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln, Transportation and Utilities Department - Streets for the

term of this renewal shall not exceed $43,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln.
4) The expenditures for Lancaster County Engineering for the term of this renewal shall not exceed

$50,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board.
5) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment shall be 
binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and 
assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
City of Lincoln Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page

C-19-0700



Tracking Number: 19080085

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply
Grader Blades
Bid No. 17-212

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Renewal with Price Increase

Midwest Service and Sales Co.

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing
Attn: Brianne Crooks
440 So. 8th St, Ste. 200
Lincoln, NE 68508
Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:

By: (Please Sign)

By: (Please Print)

Title:

Company Address:

Company Phone & Fax:

E-Mail Address:

Date:

Contact Person for Orders or
Service

Contact Phone Number:

MvdcJ^V Se^(/l(^ <fc^ S'^/^^Q ^

(-^ d ScK^t-^e^ ^^-

pn^v
h^ foJ^-ScU- ^^ W^i^

^dL-3^^^0 • H0^3^S^Z-

.s^lbs 0 \-^\S.u/^ ^e^'cir ^ ^k.- rov--

S^o -it

^v^ <^t\^^e^^ ________ ^"•l-g-^s- ^c^')-^^

^0>-fciq^3</'<— _4^ ^/T-/^^



Tracking Number: 19080085 

City of Lincoln Signature Page 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 
Grader Blades 
Bid No. 17-212 

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 
Renewal with Price Increase 

Midwest Service and Sales Co. 

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

    ATTEST: 

    ___________________________________ 
    City Clerk  

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

__________________________________________ 
Leirion Gaylor Baird, Mayor 

Approved by Executive Order No._______________ 

dated _____________________________________ 



Tracking Number: 19080085 

Lancaster County Signature Page 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 
Grader Blades 
Bid No. 17-212 

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 
Renewal with Price Increase 

Midwest Service and Sales Co. 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

Contract Approved as to Form: The Board of County Commissioners of 
Lancaster, Nebraska 

___________________________________________ 
___________________________________          
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney   ___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

             dated ______________________________________ 

C-19-0700



Emergency Lights
Snow Equipment
Plows & Blowers

Bridge IVIaterials
Grader Blades

Street Signs
Culverts

Chains

^s^
cm<i/

r-§'' SALES CO. ^
SCHUYLER NEBR.

Attachment A ^02 Road 5

Schuyler, NE
68661

402-352-5630
FAX 402-352-5142

WATS 800-642-8302
www.midwestserviceandsales.com

sales(5),midwestserviceandsales.com

August 13, 2019

City of Lincoln/Lancaster County
Grader Blades Bid
Bid No. 17-212
smulder@lincoln.ne.gov

Sharon,

In regards to rising prices on Carbon Blades. We are pleased to quote you new pricing. Recent price
increases make it prohibited to honor our previous due to slight increases. Please review the
following:

ITEM NO.
CAT 7T3497
CAT 1359692
CICT754844
CICT753644
CAT 5D9559
CAT 5D9558
CAT9W2315
CURBD35105
CURBD35106
CURB D36681
CURB D 36682
PBA4606044
PBA4607244
WES 49088
WES 63980
CUT873675
CUT874875

DESCRIPTION
1X8X5 5/8 GR. BLADE
1X8X4 5/8 GR. BLADE
7/8X5X48 CARABIDE INSERT
7/8X5X36 CARABIDE INSERT
3/4X8X7 5/8P GR. BLADE
3/4X8X6 5/8P GR. BLADE
1/2X8X7 5/5P GR. BLADE
WINTER STYLE BUMPER C/l
WINTER STYLE BUMPER C/l
WINT BUMPER C/IMP 1F+5S
WINT BUMPER C/IMP 1F+5S
1/2X6X60 5/8P PLOW BLAD
1/2X6X72 5/8P PLOW BLAD
ULTRA MOUNT 7.5' PRO
8' PRO PLUS *SLOTTED HOL
3A HOLES CURVED CARBIDE INSERT 3
3A HOLES CURVED CARBIDE INSERT 4

UNIT PRICE
$103.64 EA
$ 82.91 EA
$226.02 EA
$169.52 EA
$ 93.47 EA
$ 80.12 EA
$ 52.06 EA
$202.03 EA
$202.03 EA
$148.02 EA
$148.02 EA
$ 31.61 EA
$ 37.93 EA
$ 47.41 EA
$ 82.07 EA
$191.54 EA
$255.39 EA

If you have any questions, please contacts us, 800-642-8302.

Thank you,

Terry Scheuneman
Midwest Service and Sales Co.



BLACK CAT
WEAR PARTS

5604 59 Street
Edmonton, AB Canada
T6B 3C3

Aug 13,2019

Midwest Sales and Services

Subject: City of Lincoln / Lancaster County Tender

Dear Midwest Sales and Services,

This letter serves as a notice regarding the price increase that will be occurring on the City of Lincoln /
Lancaster County renewal. Please note that effective February 18, 2019, Black Cat Wear Parts had
issued a price increase on to our customer group.

Please contact us with any questions;

Sincerely,

Steven Cabral
Pricing Coordinator

blackcatwearparts.com -'^Xlin'l;.h;j"(;J;[f!f;'^'ff/<; :


